Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction (Climate Change Council Member) Appointment 2019 (No 5)

Disallowable Instrument DI2019 - 155

made under the

Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction Act 2010, s 20 (Membership)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Climate Change and Greenhouse Gas Reduction (Climate Change Council Member) Appointment 2019 (No 5).*

2 Commencement of appointment

This instrument commences on 1 July 2019.

3 Climate Change Council member appointment

I appoint Ms Karen Jesson to be a member of the ACT Climate Change Council.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment ends on 30 June 2022.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Minister for Climate Change and Sustainability 17 June 2019